Randolph-Macon (20-1, 17-0 ODAC) -vs- Virginia Wesleyan (9-11, 7-8 ODAC)
02/05/05 at Norfolk/VA Beach, VA...The Batten Center

Date: 02/05/05 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::een:dg;gce):pé?é Rf'am-:lo-lph-Macon 43 47 90

Site: Norfolk/VA Beach, VA...The Batten Center Virginia Wesleyan 15 22 37

Notes: R-MC ranked No. 8 nationally in Division III in two different

polls.Also #1 in the NCAA Division III South Region.R-MC has won

13 straight games.

Randolph-Macon 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 SILVA, Megan * 31 6-14 1-2 3-4 0-4 4 1 7 2 0 5 16

15 SHAFFER, Salem - 33 5-9 1-2 4-4 1-7 8 1 4 2 1 3 15

04 MORGAN, Kristen * 31 3-7 2-4 4-4 1-3 4 1 4 2 0 1 12

30 CRIDER, Emily % 15 6-7 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 2 0 0 12

34 ORTON, Michelle * 21 5-12 0-0 1-2 4-5 9 1 0 1 1 1 11

50 MORUSMA, Jannesa 11 2-5 0-0 4-6 3-4 7 3 0 0 0 0 8

20 SENSKE, Megan 18 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 6

21 HARMAN, Maggie 5 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 4

31 MERKEL, Marta 18 0-5 0-3 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 3 1 0 2

24  CARTER, Jennie 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2

44  CRIDER, Sarah 7 1-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-71 4-12 20-25 11-37 48 14 21 12 3 14 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-31 58.06 % 1-4 25.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

Second Half 15-40 37.50 % 3-8 37.50 % 14-17 82.35 %

Total 33-71 46.5% 4-12 33.3% 20-25 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Largest Lead: 53 2nd-

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 24 00:29

Virginia Wesleyan 37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

40 THURSTON, Nicole * 16 4-11 0-0 4-4 4-4 8 5 0 2 2 0 12

33 VOSKERITCHIAN, Erin o 27 1-12 1-10 0-2 3-0 3 1 1 1 0 2 3

22  CONWAY, Elise * 17 0-4 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 4 1 4 0 2 1

10 DOVE, Michelle o 29 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 0

25 HEILENDAY, Katie * 11 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0

24  CHURCHILL, Lindsey 19 2-4 0-0 3-4 3-0 3 0 2 2 1 0 7

15  WHEELER, Allison 12 1-4 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 3 0 3 0 0 4

14 RECTOR, Lauren 23 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-7 7 1 1 6 0 0 3

11 BARRETT, Chelsey 16 1-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 1 0 0 3

44  PHILLIPS, Heather 22 1-12 0-2 0-0 3-6 9 3 0 2 3 0 2

20 FUST, Whitney 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 12-66  3-18 10-16 19-28 47 22 8 26 6 6 37

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 5-35 14.29 % 2-11 18.18 % 3-6 50.00 %

Second Half 7-31 22.58 % 1-7 14.29 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 12-66 18.2 % 3-18 16.7 % 10-16 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Randolph-Macon

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Wesleyan

MISS JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KRISTEN
GOOD JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by ORTON,MICHELLE
GOOD LAYUP by CRIDER,EMILY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN

TURNOVER by MORGAN,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by ORTON,MICHELLE
GOOD JUMPER by SHAFFER,SALEM

REBOUND DEF by CRIDER,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN
ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN

STEAL by SHAFFER,SALEM
TURNOVER by ORTON,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by ORTON,MICHELLE
TURNOVER by SHAFFER,SALEM

MISS JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE
REBOUND OFF by ORTON,MICHELLE
GOOD JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,MEGAN
MISS FT by ORTON,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ORTON,MICHELLE

19:54

19:35

19:29

19:14

18:52

18:43
18:24
18:19
18:18
18:12

18:08

18:04

18:02
17:51
17:49
17:33

17:21
17:08
17:08
16:57
16:33
16:32
16:30
16:25

16:16

16:14
16:04
15:35
15:21
15:01

14:48
14:42
14:28
14:15
14:15
14:15
13:47

2-0

4-0

6-0

8-0

10-0

12-0

12-2

14-2

15-2

V2

V4

V6

V8

V10

V12

V10

V12

V13

REBOUND DEF by HEILENDAY,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by THURSTON,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by THURSTON,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by THURSTON,NICOLE

TURNOVER by THURSTON,NICOLE

STEAL by HEILENDAY,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,ELISE
REBOUND OFF by CONWAY,ELISE
MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,ELISE
REBOUND OFF by THURSTON,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by HEILENDAY,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by THURSTON,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by THURSTON,NICOLE

TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by HEILENDAY,KATIE

FOUL by CONWAY,ELISE
TURNOVER by CONWAY,ELISE

TURNOVER by THURSTON,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
MISS 3PTR by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
REBOUND OFF by THURSTON,NICOLE
MISS JUMPER by THURSTON,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by THURSTON,NICOLE

GOOD LAYUP by THURSTON,NICOLE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY

MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,CHELSEY

FOUL by THURSTON,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,HEATHER



TURNOVER by SILVA,MEGAN

FOUL by SHAFFER,SALEM

TURNOVER by CRIDER,EMILY

STEAL by SILVA,MEGAN

MISS JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE

REBOUND OFF by ORTON,MICHELLE

GOOD JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SILVA,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by ORTON,MICHELLE

GOOD LAYUP by CRIDER,EMILY(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAFFER,SALEM

FOUL by CRIDER,EMILY

TURNOVER by SILVA,MEGAN

GOOD JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY
ASSIST by MERKEL,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by CRIDER,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY
ASSIST by SENSKE,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by CRIDER,EMILY
MISS FT by SILVA,MEGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN
STEAL by MORGAN,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by SENSKE,MEGAN

TURNOVER by MERKEL,MARTA
FOUL by MORGAN,KRISTEN

REBOUND DEF by CRIDER,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by SENSKE,MEGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAFFER,SALEM

MISS LAYUP by MERKEL,MARTA

13:41
13:31
13:30
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:14
12:55
12:54
12:51
12:43
12:43
12:36
12:20

12:06

11:57

11:49
11:34
11:31
11:22
11:20
11:11

10:53

10:31

10:25

10:10
10:05
09:56
09:45
09:45
09:45
09:33
09:33
09:22
09:01
08:57
08:40
08:21

08:14

07:55
07:45

15-5

15-6

17-6

19-6

23-8

24-8

26-8

26-11

V10

V9

Vi1

V13

Vi1

V13

V15

V16

V18

V15

07:38 26-13 V 13

REBOUND OFF by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY
GOOD 3PTR by BARRETT,CHELSEY
ASSIST by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY
STEAL by DOVE,MICHELLE

MISS FT by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY
TURNOVER by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY

FOUL by BARRETT,CHELSEY

BLOCK by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY

MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
MISS LAYUP by PHILLIPS,HEATHER

TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
STEAL by CONWAY,ELISE

GOOD LAYUP by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOVE,MICHELLE

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
REBOUND OFF by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY
MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,CHELSEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PHILLIPS,HEATHER

FOUL by CONWAY,ELISE

TURNOVER by BARRETT,CHELSEY

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,HEATHER

FOUL by WHEELER,ALLISON

MISS JUMPER by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN

GOOD 3PTR by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
GOOD LAYUP by WHEELER,ALLISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOVE,MICHELLE



MISS 3PTR by MERKEL,MARTA 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,ALLISON

07:14 MISS 3PTR by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by MERKEL,MARTA --
06:51 FOUL by THURSTON,NICOLE
GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint) 06:47 28-13 V15
ASSIST by SHAFFER,SALEM =
FOUL by CRIDER,EMILY 06:32
06:32 28-14 V 14 GOOD FT by THURSTON,NICOLE
06:32 28-15 V 13 GOOD FT by THURSTON,NICOLE
GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN 06:09 30-15 V15
05:53 TURNOVER by WHEELER,ALLISON
05:51 FOUL by BARRETT,CHELSEY
GOOD FT by MORGAN,KRISTEN 05:51 31-15 V 16
GOOD FT by MORGAN,KRISTEN 05:51 32-15 V17
05:42 TIMEOUT 20SEC by TEAM
05:31 MISS JUMPER by HEILENDAY,KATIE
MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,SALEM 05:19
REBOUND OFF by ORTON,MICHELLE -
MISS JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE 05:01
= REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
04:49 TURNOVER by HEILENDAY,KATIE
GOOD JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint) 04:38 34-15 V19
ASSIST by CRIDER,SARAH --
04:19 TURNOVER by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
STEAL by SHAFFER,SALEM 04:19
GOOD JUMPER by SHAFFER,SALEM 04:01 36-15 V21
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN --
03:35 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,SALEM --
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KRISTEN 03:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RECTOR,LAUREN
03:14 MISS JUMPER by HEILENDAY,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by CRIDER,SARAH --
GOOD 3PTR by SILVA,MEGAN 02:59 39-15 V24
ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN --

02:40 MISS 3PTR by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KRISTEN --
02:36 FOUL by DOVE,MICHELLE
GOOD FT by MORGAN,KRISTEN 02:36 40-15 V 25
GOOD FT by MORGAN,KRISTEN 02:36 41-15 V 26
02:26 MISS 3PTR by DOVE,MICHELLE
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,KRISTEN ==
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN 02:16
== REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
FOUL by CARTER,JENNIE 02:15
02:03 MISS 3PTR by RECTOR,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
01:57 MISS JUMPER by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
FOUL by CARTER,JENNIE 01:55
01:55 MISS FT by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:55 MISS FT by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN 01:38
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:23 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,HEATHER

REBOUND DEF by MORUSMA,JANNESA =
GOOD JUMPER by MORUSMA,JANNESA(in the paint) 01:06 43-15 V28
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN =
00:46 TURNOVER by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN



STEAL by CARTER,JENNIE 00:45

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JENNIE 00:37
== REBOUND DEF by RECTOR,LAUREN
00:27 TURNOVER by RECTOR,LAUREN
STEAL by SENSKE,MEGAN 00:25
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN 00:04
00:04 BLOCK by PHILLIPS,HEATHER

-- REBOUND DEF by RECTOR,LAUREN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Randolph-Macon Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Virginia Wesleyan

20:00 TURNOVER by CONWAY,ELISE
STEAL by SILVA,MEGAN 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,KRISTEN 20:00 45-15 V30
FOUL by CRIDER,EMILY 19:48

19:39 MISS 3PTR by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by SILVA,MEGAN ==

19:29 FOUL by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN 19:29 46-15 V 31
GOOD FT by SILVA,MEGAN 19:29 47-15 V 32

19:17 MISS JUMPER by CONWAY,ELISE
REBOUND DEF by SENSKE,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,KRISTEN 19:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DOVE,MICHELLE

FOUL by ORTON,MICHELLE 18:54

18:54 MISS FT by CONWAY,ELISE

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:54 47-16 V 31 GOOD FT by CONWAY,ELISE
GOOD 3PTR by SHAFFER,SALEM 18:37 50-16 V 34
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN --
18:20 50-18 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by THURSTON,NICOLE
-- ASSIST by CONWAY,ELISE

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,KRISTEN 18:09
-- REBOUND DEF by THURSTON,NICOLE

TURNOVER by MORGAN,KRISTEN 17:43

17:43 STEAL by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN

17:40 MISS 3PTR by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by SILVA,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE 17:28
REBOUND OFF by ORTON,MICHELLE --
GOOD JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE(in the paint) 17:25 52-18 V 34

17:12 MISS JUMPER by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
BLOCK by ORTON,MICHELLE 17:12

-- REBOUND OFF by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
17:08 52-20 V 32 GOOD JUMPER by THURSTON,NICOLE
-- ASSIST by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN

GOOD JUMPER by SENSKE,MEGAN(in the paint) 16:56 54-20 V 34
ASSIST by MORGAN,KRISTEN --

16:33 TURNOVER by CONWAY,ELISE
MISS JUMPER by ORTON,MICHELLE 16:02

== REBOUND DEF by THURSTON,NICOLE

15:47 TURNOVER by DOVE,MICHELLE
STEAL by ORTON,MICHELLE 15:43
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN 15:36
REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,KRISTEN ==
GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN 15:31 56-20 V 36
ASSIST by SENSKE,MEGAN ==

15:15 TURNOVER by RECTOR,LAUREN
STEAL by SILVA,MEGAN 15:13

GOOD LAYUP by SILVA,MEGAN(in the paint) 15:12 58-20 V 38



14:56 58-22 V 36 GOOD JUMPER by THURSTON,NICOLE
-- ASSIST by BARRETT,CHELSEY

MISS JUMPER by SHAFFER,SALEM 14:31
-- REBOUND DEF by RECTOR,LAUREN
14:24 MISS JUMPER by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by ORTON,MICHELLE --
14:20 FOUL by BARRETT,CHELSEY
TURNOVER by SHAFFER,SALEM 14:01
13:44 MISS JUMPER by THURSTON,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SILVA,MEGAN 13:33
-- REBOUND DEF by THURSTON,NICOLE
13:16 TURNOVER by RECTOR,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,KRISTEN 13:07 61-22 V39
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN =
12:49 TURNOVER by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY
STEAL by SILVA,MEGAN 12:47
GOOD JUMPER by SENSKE,MEGAN(in the paint) 12:41 63-22 V41
FOUL by SILVA,MEGAN 12:32
12:20 TURNOVER by FUST,WHITNEY
STEAL by SILVA,MEGAN 12:19
12:16 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN 12:11
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
12:03 MISS JUMPER by FUST,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,SALEM --
GOOD JUMPER by CRIDER,SARAH 11:52 65-22 V43
11:52 FOUL by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
MISS FT by CRIDER,SARAH 11:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,ALLISON
11:41 FOUL by RECTOR,LAUREN
11:41 TURNOVER by RECTOR,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by SHAFFER,SALEM 11:28 67-22 V45
FOUL by HARMAN,MAGGIE 11:09

11:09 67-23 V 44 GOOD FT by WHEELER,ALLISON
11:09 67-24 V 43 GOOD FT by WHEELER,ALLISON

MISS JUMPER by CRIDER,SARAH 10:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:45 TURNOVER by FUST,WHITNEY
STEAL by CRIDER,SARAH 10:43
MISS 3PTR by CRIDER,SARAH 10:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,ALLISON
10:21 TURNOVER by DOVE,MICHELLE
10:09 FOUL by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
GOOD JUMPER by HARMAN,MAGGIE(in the paint) 09:59 69-24 V45
ASSIST by CRIDER,SARAH --
FOUL by CRIDER,SARAH 09:40
09:40 MISS FT by WHEELER,ALLISON
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:40 MISS FT by WHEELER,ALLISON
= REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
09:37 MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
= REBOUND OFF by CONWAY, ELISE
09:32 MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,ALLISON

== REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
09:27 69-26 V43 GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,HEATHER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CRIDER,SARAH 09:12

09:12 BLOCK by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by MORUSMA,JANNESA 09:05

09:05 BLOCK by PHILLIPS,HEATHER

REBOUND OFF by MORUSMA,JANNESA --



GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,KRISTEN 08:56 72-26 V 46
ASSIST by SILVA,MEGAN --

08:42 MISS LAYUP by CONWAY,ELISE
REBOUND DEF by CRIDER,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by CONWAY,ELISE
08:28 FOUL by CONWAY,ELISE
08:28 TURNOVER by CONWAY,ELISE
MISS 3PTR by MERKEL,MARTA 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,HEATHER
08:18 MISS 3PTR by BARRETT,CHELSEY
REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,SALEM --
TURNOVER by MERKEL,MARTA 07:59
07:59 STEAL by CONWAY,ELISE
07:59 FOUL by WHEELER,ALLISON
07:59 TURNOVER by WHEELER,ALLISON
MISS JUMPER by CRIDER,EMILY 07:55
REBOUND OFF by SHAFFER,SALEM --
GOOD JUMPER by SHAFFER,SALEM 07:48 74-26 V 48
07:36 MISS 3PTR by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
= REBOUND OFF by FUST,WHITNEY
07:28 74-28 V 46 GOOD JUMPER by FUST,WHITNEY
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,KRISTEN 07:15
07:15 BLOCK by THURSTON,NICOLE
== REBOUND DEF by RECTOR,LAUREN
07:09 MISS 3PTR by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN
REBOUND DEF by MORUSMA,JANNESA ==
07:04 FOUL by THURSTON,NICOLE
GOOD FT by MORUSMA,JANNESA 07:04 75-28 V47
GOOD FT by MORUSMA,JANNESA 07:04 76-28 V 48
FOUL by MORUSMA,JANNESA 06:56
FOUL by MORUSMA,JANNESA 06:47

06:47 76-29 V 47 GOOD FT by THURSTON,NICOLE
06:47 76-30 V46 GOOD FT by THURSTON,NICOLE

MISS JUMPER by SHAFFER,SALEM 06:29
06:29 BLOCK by THURSTON,NICOLE
== REBOUND DEF by THURSTON,NICOLE
06:22 MISS JUMPER by THURSTON,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,SALEM ==
TURNOVER by CRIDER,EMILY 06:07
06:06 STEAL by VOSKERITCHIAN,ERIN

06:03 76-32 V44 GOOD JUMPER by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY(in the paint)
= ASSIST by RECTOR,LAUREN

05:53 FOUL by THURSTON,NICOLE
GOOD FT by MERKEL,MARTA 05:53 77-32 V45
GOOD FT by MERKEL,MARTA 05:53 78-32 V46
05:48 TURNOVER by RECTOR,LAUREN
STEAL by SHAFFER,SALEM 05:47
05:44 FOUL by THURSTON,NICOLE
GOOD FT by SHAFFER,SALEM 05:44 79-32 V47
GOOD FT by SHAFFER,SALEM 05:44 80-32 V48
05:31 MISS JUMPER by FUST,WHITNEY
REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,SALEM ==
MISS JUMPER by SHAFFER,SALEM 05:20
REBOUND OFF by MORUSMA,JANNESA ==
MISS JUMPER by MORUSMA,JANNESA 05:17
== REBOUND DEF by RECTOR,LAUREN
05:08 MISS JUMPER by HEILENDAY,KATIE
05:06 FOUL by HEILENDAY,KATIE
MISS FT by MORUSMA,JANNESA 05:06

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD FT by MORUSMA,JANNESA 05:06 81-32 V49



STEAL by HARMAN,MAGGIE

MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,MAGGIE
REBOUND OFF by MORUSMA,JANNESA
MISS 3PTR by MERKEL,MARTA

MISS JUMPER by MERKEL,MARTA

BLOCK by MERKEL,MARTA

FOUL by MORUSMA,JANNESA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JENNIE
ASSIST by SHAFFER,SALEM

REBOUND DEF by MORUSMA,JANNESA
TURNOVER by MERKEL,MARTA

MISS FT by MORUSMA,JANNESA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MORUSMA,JANNESA
MISS JUMPER by SILVA,MEGAN

GOOD FT by HARMAN,MAGGIE
GOOD FT by HARMAN,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,SALEM
MISS JUMPER by MORUSMA,JANNESA
REBOUND OFF by HARMAN,MAGGIE
MISS JUMPER by HARMAN,MAGGIE

REBOUND DEF by MERKEL,MARTA

GOOD FT by SHAFFER,SALEM
GOOD FT by SHAFFER,SALEM

REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,SALEM

GOOD JUMPER by MORUSMA,JANNESA(in the paint)

ASSIST by MERKEL,MARTA

BLOCK by SHAFFER,SALEM

REBOUND DEF by MERKEL,MARTA

81-35 V 46

81-36 V45
81-37 V44
83-37 V 46

84-37 V 47

85-37 V48
86-37 V49

87-37 V50
88-37 V51

90-37 V53

TURNOVER by RECTOR,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by HEILENDAY,KATIE
GOOD 3PTR by RECTOR,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by RECTOR,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by RECTOR,LAUREN

REBOUND OFF by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY

GOOD FT by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY
GOOD FT by CHURCHILL,LINDSEY

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,HEATHER

TURNOVER by WHEELER,ALLISON

FOUL by PHILLIPS,HEATHER

FOUL by WHEELER,ALLISON

MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,CHELSEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DOVE,MICHELLE

REBOUND DEF by WHEELER,ALLISON
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,HEATHER

FOUL by CONWAY,ELISE

MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,ALLISON

MISS JUMPER by WHEELER,ALLISON

REBOUND OFF by BARRETT,CHELSEY
MISS JUMPER by BARRETT,CHELSEY



